TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDERISUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONST BUILDING B.WING	RUCTION A.	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 03/21/2007		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, IP C	ODE	03/2	1/2007
		PITAL - SANTA CLARA 900 KIELY E				
		CA220001022				
(X4) 10 PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
E 000   I	Initial Comments		E 000			
	California Depart	ects the findings of the ment of Public Health during a on survey conducted from 7.				
j	Health were Gler Evaluator Nurse,	California Department of Public In Koike, Health Facilities Magda Gabali, Pharmacist Dr. Michael Bennett, Medical				
	1280.1(a) HSC S	ection 1280				
	subdivision (a), (a receives a notice immediate jeopar patient and is req correction, the de licensee an admi	health facility licensed under b), or (f) of Sections 1250 of deficiency constituting an dy to the health or safety of a uired to submit a plan of partment may assess the nistrative penalty in an amount enty-five thousand dollars lation.				
	1280.1(c)HSC Se	ection 1280				
	means a situation noncompliance w	his section "immediate jeopardy" in which the licensee's with one or more. requirements of used, or is likely to cause, serious the patient.				
,	DEFICIENCY CC JEOPARDY	NSTITUTING IMMEDIATE				
	T22 DIV5 CH1 AF Service General F	RT3-70263(c) Pharmaceutical Requirements	E 474			
		nd therapeutics committee, or a <u></u> alent composition, shall be .				
BORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

2XXM11

STATEMENT O	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDERISUPPIIERICLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE ( A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE ( COMP	
			A. BOILDING B.WING		03/2	21/2007
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIE		ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE		
KAISER FO	OUNDATION HOS	PITAL - SANTA CLARA 900 KIELY SANTA	BLVD CLARA, CA 95051			
		CA220001022				
(X4) 10 PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF . (EACH CORRECTIVE AU CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
E 4741 C	Continued From	Page 1	E 474			
l	least one physic of nursing servic	e committee shall consist of at ian, one pharmacist, the director e or her representative and the his representative.				
F	Pharmaceutical	RT3-70263(c)(1) Service General Requirements ee shall develop written policies	E475			
a e c c c c c f g g l b	and procedures the effective systems distribution; dispondention chemicals. The pother appropriate administration should be development and procedures. Poli- governing body.	for establishment of safe and s for procurement, storage, ensing and use of drugs and bharmacist in consultation with a health professionals and haH be responsible for the d implementations of cies shall be approved by the Procedures shall be approved ation and medical staff where				
 !.T	Theabove regula	tion was not met as evidenced				
l b	C					
c F C	document review patient safety by procedures for the developed and ir	ration, staff interviews, and vs, the hospital failed to provide ensuring written policies and ne distribution of all drugs were nplemented to ensure for the edications. Findings include:				
	1 On 3/19/07 at	9:30 a.m., Administrative and				

		(X1) PROVIDERISUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B.WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			-		03/2	21/2007	
			ADDRESS, CITY, STAT	E, ZIP CODE			
KAISER	-OUNDATION HOSPI	TAL -SANTA CLARA 900 KIELY B SANTA (	CLARA, CA 95051				
		CA220001022					
(X4) 10 PREFIX TAG	DEFICIENCY N	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	10 PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO CORRECTIVE ACTION SI REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIEN	HOULD BE CROSS- E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
E 4751	Continued From Pa	ge 2	E 475				
	•	leging an overdose of two ducts administered to Patient					
	with a genetic meta phosphate syntheta after his birth on 1/						
	for continued treatm home. Patient 1 wa and supplemental n including L-citrulline acid). Patient 1 was	returned to Kaiser Hospital ent prior to being discharged s receiving enteral feedings utritional supplements (a non-essential amino   also receiving educe high levels of ammonia					
	medication overdos requiring dialysis, a	1 returned to LSP after a se and fulminant liver failure nd liver transplant evaluation nt of his metabolic deficiency. ! 1 expired.					
STATE FOR	RM	021199		2XXM11	If continu	uation sheet 3 of 5	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDERISUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCT	TION A. (X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED
		BUILDING		
	CA220001022	B.WING	03/	/21/2007
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPF	LIER STREET ADI	D. RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
KAISER FOUNDATION H	IOSPITAL - SANTA CLARA 900 KIELY BLV SANTA C	D LARA <sub>r</sub> CA 95051		
PREFIX DEF	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL FORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX CORR	IDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- FERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLET DATE
E 4751 Continued Fi	om Page 3	E475		
blood.				
powder dose incorrectly. T consideration was package 150 milligram packaged as The repacka pharmacy te repackaging checking the a product prior the said corrective said corrective accurate mea stated all pha be "tested <sup>f1</sup> a the dry powd its use so as medication e I new policy a Dry Powderect PHAR2.22 las implemented of weight-bas competency te done for "all p Pharmacy Dire in-serviced on By 3/21/07, a was detected	he dry powder or by the pharmacist accuracy of the repackaged to distribution and administration to patient. t 9:50 a.m., the Pharmacy Director re action was taken to ensure the asurement of dry powders, and armacists and technicians 'were to nd "oriented" to the correct use of er scale to ensure the accuracy of to prevent further repackaging I rrors. The Pharmacy Director said nd procedures for the "Weighing of Substances" (policy number at revised 3/07) had been to ensure for the improved oversight ed products. The procedures identified			

and procedures and corrective action taken.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIE AND PLAN OF CORRECT		MRER.	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING	(X3) DATE S COMPLE				
		. v	ing	03/2	1/2007			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE								
KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITAL - SANTA CLARA 900 KIELY BLVD SANTA CLARA, CA 95051								
	CA2200010	022						
PREFIX C	IMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (E DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY Ful JLATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMA		FIX CORRECTIVE	PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- CED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
E 4751 Continued	d From Page 4	E 475	5					

The violation(s) has caused or is fikely to cause serious injury or death to a patient(s).